tion.for FAN firing and 1020 pounds of assorted smoke. 

17. L~istiCS. The Air Freight and Pa.ssenger Section processed 
367,46 pounds of cargo and 549 pa.ssengers. 

18. Commun1ca tions 

a. Total volume of message traffic handled was 8078. Sixty-one 
(61) hours of down time were experienced. 

b. One hundred and four (104) iteI!lS of equipmant were p:ocessed 
by the repair section. 

~ONFIDENTIA~ 
. \t!ARTMENT OF THE ARMY 

245th SURVEILLANCE AIRPLANE CCMPANY 
212th CCHBAT SUPPORT AVIATION BATTALION 

APO 96337 

2 May 1968 

TO: Commanding Officer 
MAG 16 

FRCM: Commanding Officer